RESOLUTION NO.	-2021
----------------	-------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO ACCEPT A PERMANENT FORTY (40) FOOT ACCESS EASEMENT OF A PORTION OF 1180 NEWTOWN PIKE FROM LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL INC., FOR THE RELOCATION OF THE LEGACY TRAIL.

\_\_\_\_\_

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to accept a permanent forty (40) foot access easement of a portion of 1180 Newtown Pike as described in exhibits 3 and 3A, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, from Lexmark International Inc., for the relocation of the Legacy Trail.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	

0895-21:MRS:X:\Cases\CO\21-LE0001\LEG\00741910.DOCX